OF ₹ 546/- EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 536 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (“ISSUE PRICE”) FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT UP TO ₹ 24986.63 LAKHS ON A 

RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 23 (TWENTY THREE) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 103 (ONE 

HUNDRED AND THREE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON FEBRUARY 18, 2026 (THE 

“ISSUE”). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 54.6 TIME THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE “TERMS OF THE